HEC, INC. HOORAY USA • 30961 WEST AGOURA RD., SUITE 311 • WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA USA 91361
TEL: 818-879-7414 • FAX: 818-879-7417 • EMAIL: sales@hoorayusa.com •: www.hoorayusa.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HE-MCC-21-32.768K-12.5:  2.0 x 1.2mm 2-PAD SMD CRYSTAL
MECHANICAL DRAWING
SRETEMARAP SNOITIDNOC MUMINIM DRADNATS MUMIXAM TINU
EGNARYCNEUQERF KHz
ECNARELOT.QERF C°52ta ±20 MPP
DRIVE LEVEL
ERUTAREPMETGNITAREPO -40 °C to +85 °C C°
ERUTAREPMETEGAROTS -40 °C to +85 °C C°
C(ECNATICAPACTNUHS O) 1.5 Fp
C(ECNATICAPACDAOL L) Fp
ESR
SCITSIRETCARAHCGNIGA
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT -0.034±0.006ppm/℃²
32.768
12.5 pF
±3 PPM / year
10μW typical
100μW Max.
INSULATION RESISTANCE:  500MΩ Min @ DC 100V
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT: -0.034±0.006ppm/℃²
ROHS COMPLIANT
70KΩ Max.